11-12-1998 FORM PT 3-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office .30.98 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100875596 To the Honorable Commissioner of . attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Porex Technologies Corp. Point Plastics Incorporated Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 500 Bohannon Road Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Cky: Fairburn State: GA ZIP: 30213 Other _ Execution Date: October 13, 1998 DE No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,487,997 5,630,988 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ Suite 901 (Ž) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20037 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Aitken Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1/12/1998 SBURNS 00000045 5487997 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

80.00 0P Box Assignments

D1 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

REEL: 9580 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Point Plastics Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 1320 Scott Street, Petaluma, California 94954 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns inventions, set forth in the following U.S. Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Patentee</u>	Issued
5,487,997	Stolp	1996
5,630,988	Stolp	1997

WHEREAS, Porex Technologies Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 500 Bohannon Road, Fairburn, Georgia 30213 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said inventions, said Letters Patent, any Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted on said inventions, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, to all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Letters Patent, and to all rights respecting the invention that are accorded by international treaty; said invention, all of said applications for Letters Patent, all Letters Patent therefor, and all of said treaty rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the terms of said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and similar officials of foreign countries to issue any of said Letters Patent to be granted to Assignee.

Date: October 13, 1998

Victor Marrero
Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
: SS

COUNTY OF BERGEN:

On this 13th day of 0ctober, 1998, before me Victor Marrero personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Publi

Michele Rea

Notary Public State of New Jersey No. 2051224, Qualified in Bergen County

Commission Expires October

RECORDED: 10/30/1998 REEL: 9580 FRAME: 0546